
Market Report for the Week of January 17, 2022

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 316,770,229,367 137,555,855 8.92 % 2.68 3456

Topix100 140,015,404,732 27,532,100 9.35 % 0.79 100

Nikkei 225 144,699,956,574 44,474,240 8.19 % 1.94 225

TopixMid400 76,573,346,726 31,033,100 7.42 % 3.75 400

Small & Others 25,307,783,664 26,579,520 7.75 % 5.38 1628

Mothers & Jasdaq 18,212,478,250 15,998,920 8.83 % 5.61 875

ETFs & REITs 54,007,331,863 25,976,555 11.77 % 3.11 126
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Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 162,518,194,620 15.25% 0.46

1570 NFNKLV 137,326,611,233 14.12% 1.49

8035 TKOELCN 47,051,353,300 12.29% 0.79

9101 NYKLINE 45,471,135,300 10.28% 3.39

6758 SONY G 41,528,080,240 9.10% 0.87

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

9318 ASIADEVE 186,241,650 79.33% 742.03

6982 LEAD 198,024,010 79.04% 11.06

8918 LAND 175,846,800 60.20% 441.87

8922 JAM 218,182,300 40.28% 42.66

6740 JDI 103,897,290 35.09% 102.86

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

9318 ASIADEVE 186,241,650 79.33% 742.03

8918 LAND 175,846,800 60.20% 441.87

6740 JDI 103,897,290 35.09% 102.86

2370 MEDINET 228,272,340 28.20% 74.32

8922 JAM 218,182,300 40.28% 42.66

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 34,079,592,074 15.54% 29,987,023

1570 NFNKLV 137,326,611,233 14.12% 14,767,622

9101 NYKLINE 45,471,135,300 10.28% 13,134,000

9107 K-LINE 30,897,684,500 9.74% 11,468,200

9104 MTI-OSK 35,267,820,800 10.28% 9,509,000

I Analysis is based on Japannext and Refinitiv data. Small & Others = First Section - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + Chi-X (Chi-Alpha + Chi-Select excl. Chi-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 162,518,194,620 15.25% 0.46

8035 TKOELCN 47,051,353,300 12.29% 0.79

6758 SONY G 41,528,080,240 9.10% 0.87

9983 FASTRET 38,856,811,500 14.02% 0.95

9984 SOFTBNKG 34,292,317,410 8.38% 0.52

7203 TOYOTA 30,363,264,460 7.54% 0.71

7974 NINTEND 20,468,305,500 10.94% 0.92

6861 KEYENCE 19,919,949,000 10.89% 1.15

5401 NSTEEL 14,681,150,770 9.64% 0.99

6098 RECRUIT 13,182,804,680 11.22% 0.86

Nikkei 225
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8035 TKOELCN 47,051,353,300 12.29% 0.79

9101 NYKLINE 45,471,135,300 10.28% 3.39

6758 SONY G 41,528,080,240 9.10% 0.87

9983 FASTRET 38,856,811,500 14.02% 0.95

9104 MTI-OSK 35,267,820,800 10.28% 3.30

9984 SOFTBNKG 34,292,317,410 8.38% 0.52

9107 K-LINE 30,897,684,500 9.74% 4.31

7203 TOYOTA 30,363,264,460 7.54% 0.71

7974 NINTEND 20,468,305,500 10.94% 0.92

6861 KEYENCE 19,919,949,000 10.89% 1.15

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

9101 NYKLINE 45,471,135,300 10.28% 3.39

9104 MTI-OSK 35,267,820,800 10.28% 3.30

9107 K-LINE 30,897,684,500 9.74% 4.31

6532 BAYCURNT 16,819,156,500 10.54% 5.40

3697 SHIFT 8,183,192,600 10.60% 2.94

1605 INPEX 6,668,316,220 8.25% 2.33

6857 ADVNTST 6,240,136,300 6.96% 3.00

5411 JFE HD 6,009,602,970 5.98% 1.70

7735 SCREEN 4,750,429,400 8.54% 2.24

6976 TAIYOYU 4,525,553,300 7.35% 4.89

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6966 MTI-HTC 9,044,681,400 11.25% 2.89

7816 SNOWPEAK 2,804,395,420 4.89% 1.91

8698 MONEX G 2,200,675,980 10.18% 4.78

4483 JMDC 2,075,820,500 12.16% 6.72

3632 GREE 1,902,102,300 7.62% 3.07

4980 DEXERIAL 1,851,273,550 11.51% 4.96

6323 RORZE 1,665,233,900 12.91% 3.58

1419 TAMAHOME 1,620,908,980 8.13% 1.73

3186 NEXTAGE 1,600,874,970 7.51% 3.59

3465 KI-STAR 1,473,033,300 10.96% 5.71

Mothers
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7370 ENJIN 8,380,889,190 9.90% 1.94

4385 MERCARI 4,978,092,900 9.09% 2.76

2158 FRONTEO 4,245,628,800 8.36% 1.34

4412 SCIENCEA 2,867,872,500 10.75% 5.28

9212 GEI 2,655,828,350 8.16% 2.17

5759 NDENKAI 2,546,518,700 11.72% 5.03

9211 F-CODE 2,493,270,100 9.27% 3.86

4485 JTOWER 2,435,012,800 12.90% 5.50

7373 AIDMA HD 1,938,150,660 11.46% 3.12

4194 VISIONAL 1,767,450,900 10.58% 5.94

JASDAQ
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6890 FERROTEC 4,277,712,550 10.34% 4.11

1407 WEST HD 2,181,469,050 8.88% 4.17

2702 MCDNALD 1,897,047,250 11.04% 5.14

3083 C’SMEN 1,583,667,740 9.02% 3.94

7777 3DMATRIX 1,161,220,880 8.07% 6.34

7826 FURUYAMT 1,121,483,800 10.83% 3.29

7564 WORKMAN 776,792,700 11.45% 3.97

4080 TANAKAC 776,760,030 9.18% 1.98

2484 DEMAECAN 745,372,850 6.17% 4.23

2195 AMITA HD 709,742,010 11.25% 3.47

Second Section
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6524 KOHOKUKO 4,345,051,600 9.34% 3.82

3825 REMIX 1,193,417,520 9.90% 7.25

3604 KAWAMOT 1,007,106,440 9.86% 4.56

6668 PLASMA 685,806,260 6.84% 3.73

2345 KUSHIM 494,243,990 9.60% 5.17

7254 UNIVANCE 437,787,420 8.17% 3.71

6366 CHIYODA 305,859,200 9.58% 7.92

6982 LEAD 198,024,010 79.04% 11.06

6881 KYODEN 193,318,650 7.97% 6.40

3663 ARTSPARK 192,708,840 9.42% 3.74

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 137,326,611,233 14.12% 1.49

1357 NFNKDOUB 34,079,592,074 15.54% 11.09

1459 RK 225DI 28,433,968,834 22.96% 2.97

1458 RK 225LV 19,338,785,798 19.20% 1.72

1360 NKBEAR-2 13,749,788,709 12.98% 2.50

1579 225 BULL 13,042,091,510 15.87% 1.76

1321 NFNK225 2,784,199,754 6.54% 1.01

1365 DW 225LV 1,442,754,764 13.24% 1.76

1366 DW 225DI 1,329,384,214 17.96% 3.72

1552 VIXSHORT 1,047,872,753 6.04% 1.66
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 15.25% 162,518,194,620 0.46

9983 FASTRET 14.02% 38,856,811,500 0.95

7832 BANNAMHD 13.46% 3,235,194,720 1.91

6367 DAIKINI 13.07% 7,844,003,860 0.75

8035 TKOELCN 12.29% 47,051,353,300 0.79

4661 OLC 11.67% 6,879,459,810 0.81

8002 MARBENI 11.40% 3,866,266,080 1.63

2413 M3 11.35% 9,648,905,690 1.21

6098 RECRUIT 11.22% 13,182,804,680 0.86

9735 SECOM 11.20% 1,422,163,640 1.71

Nikkei 225
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9983 FASTRET 14.02% 38,856,811,500 0.95

7832 BANNAMHD 13.46% 3,235,194,720 1.91

6367 DAIKINI 13.07% 7,844,003,860 0.75

8035 TKOELCN 12.29% 47,051,353,300 0.79

8002 MARBENI 11.40% 3,866,266,080 1.63

2413 M3 11.35% 9,648,905,690 1.21

6098 RECRUIT 11.22% 13,182,804,680 0.86

9735 SECOM 11.20% 1,422,163,640 1.71

3861 OJI HD 10.99% 984,535,090 5.43

6954 FANUC 10.95% 7,649,113,700 0.83

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6465 HOSIZAKI 16.87% 492,544,900 4.72

6417 SANKYOP 14.86% 421,198,470 6.73

9831 YAMADAHD 13.16% 2,649,664,720 8.78

8473 SBI 12.89% 2,992,329,050 4.78

4203 SMI-BKL 11.94% 759,219,900 5.39

2593 ITO EN 11.08% 340,950,300 4.84

4114 SHOKBAI 11.01% 198,850,300 5.61

3861 OJI HD 10.99% 984,535,090 5.43

9766 KONAMIHD 10.75% 2,012,204,900 6.11

4530 HISAMTU 10.73% 612,731,650 4.13

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 60.20% 175,846,800 441.87

6740 JDI 35.09% 103,897,290 102.86

8739 SPARX G 29.03% 137,407,160 17.64

8424 FUYO-GL 16.36% 130,639,100 5.14

1881 NIPPO 15.89% 253,170,050 5.30

4714 RISO KY 14.35% 493,498,690 9.03

6541 GRACETEC 14.34% 1,049,918,880 27.78

8806 DAIBIRU 13.66% 879,796,410 1.03

5384 FUJIMI 13.49% 368,343,700 5.39

7199 PREMIUMG 13.38% 126,198,200 8.50

Mothers
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8922 JAM 40.28% 218,182,300 42.66

2370 MEDINET 28.20% 228,272,340 74.32

7365 CHICHD 18.70% 132,459,910 3.10

4934 PANTI-AG 13.52% 1,297,314,000 4.81

6193 VIRTUALX 13.28% 192,783,090 3.87

4485 JTOWER 12.90% 2,435,012,800 5.50

7133 HYUGAPRI 12.68% 1,351,104,500 4.71

9250 GRCS 12.11% 378,198,050 3.44

5759 NDENKAI 11.72% 2,546,518,700 5.03

3990 UUUM 11.69% 813,636,680 4.99

JASDAQ
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1783 ASIAGTHD 19.35% 471,929,950 30.49

9436 OKINCEL 12.25% 100,994,900 4.49

7808 CSLUMBER 12.19% 180,945,850 3.33

7564 WORKMAN 11.45% 776,792,700 3.97

2195 AMITA HD 11.25% 709,742,010 3.47

6658 SIRAI EL 11.22% 244,083,770 7.66

2702 MCDNALD 11.04% 1,897,047,250 5.14

7826 FURUYAMT 10.83% 1,121,483,800 3.29

3891 KODOSHI 10.65% 326,815,290 2.75

4293 SEPTENHD 10.47% 181,140,490 5.68

Second Section
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9318 ASIADEVE 79.33% 186,241,650 742.03

6982 LEAD 79.04% 198,024,010 11.06

7412 ATOM 11.37% 127,218,430 3.14

3825 REMIX 9.90% 1,193,417,520 7.25

3604 KAWAMOT 9.86% 1,007,106,440 4.56

2345 KUSHIM 9.60% 494,243,990 5.17

6366 CHIYODA 9.58% 305,859,200 7.92

3663 ARTSPARK 9.42% 192,708,840 3.74

6524 KOHOKUKO 9.34% 4,345,051,600 3.82

6955 FDK 8.37% 134,219,530 3.39

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1459 RK 225DI 22.96% 28,433,968,834 2.97

1458 RK 225LV 19.20% 19,338,785,798 1.72

1366 DW 225DI 17.96% 1,329,384,214 3.72

1356 TPXBEAR2 16.04% 434,881,263 2.97

1579 225 BULL 15.87% 13,042,091,510 1.76

1357 NFNKDOUB 15.54% 34,079,592,074 11.09

1570 NFNKLV 14.12% 137,326,611,233 1.49

1367 DW TPX2X 13.40% 154,623,927 1.40

1365 DW 225LV 13.24% 1,442,754,764 1.76

1360 NKBEAR-2 12.98% 13,749,788,709 2.50
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

5020 ENEOS 2.24 2,223,991,870 6.52%

8308 RESONA 2.14 1,388,186,840 4.58%

6586 MAKITA 2.10 337,407,080 4.01%

8604 NOMRAHD 2.02 356,279,650 1.75%

7832 BANNAMHD 1.91 3,235,194,720 13.46%

4689 ZHD 1.81 2,612,962,080 4.72%

8830 SMIRE&D 1.77 1,246,749,780 9.43%

7201 NISSAN 1.72 2,787,825,450 5.34%

1925 DAIW-HS 1.71 857,916,210 5.35%

9735 SECOM 1.71 1,422,163,640 11.20%

Nikkei 225
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6472 NTN 12.85 370,660,600 6.58%

9501 TEPCOHD 11.91 2,106,416,590 9.39%

7211 MMC 9.42 3,125,591,710 10.59%

7003 MTI E&S 7.84 202,530,730 7.35%

7186 CONCRDIA 6.81 596,291,140 7.75%

7762 CITIZEN 6.64 396,934,100 9.45%

9147 NXHD 6.45 108,665,200 2.13%

9008 KEIO 6.31 304,231,600 4.87%

6701 NEC 6.27 2,261,964,200 8.52%

5201 AGC 6.12 2,026,677,000 8.50%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8410 SEVEN BK 14.14 795,888,760 9.32%

7167 MEBUKIFG 13.30 655,677,920 7.79%

6472 NTN 12.85 370,660,600 6.58%

9501 TEPCOHD 11.91 2,106,416,590 9.39%

8572 ACOM 9.96 386,633,090 10.16%

7211 MMC 9.42 3,125,591,710 10.59%

8359 82-BANK 9.31 158,571,990 7.91%

9831 YAMADAHD 8.78 2,649,664,720 13.16%

8334 GUNMABK 8.20 300,964,090 6.27%

7164 ZENKOKHO 8.10 320,136,700 9.01%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 441.87 175,846,800 60.20%

6740 JDI 102.86 103,897,290 35.09%

2353 NP-PARK 28.25 136,357,610 9.88%

7527 SYSSOFT 28.19 240,986,420 11.80%

6541 GRACETEC 27.78 1,049,918,880 14.34%

8585 OR.CORP 27.39 381,712,410 9.32%

3315 NIP-COKE 21.46 138,115,620 9.43%

8739 SPARX G 17.64 137,407,160 29.03%

9424 JPN-COMM 17.04 260,107,970 9.96%

6632 JVCKW 16.83 239,313,550 11.04%

Mothers
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2370 MEDINET 74.32 228,272,340 28.20%

8922 JAM 42.66 218,182,300 40.28%

3936 GLOBALWA 13.65 610,083,780 11.42%

4591 RIBOMIC 11.91 244,467,590 11.65%

4596 KUBOTAPH 11.45 239,711,850 5.93%

3914 JIG-SAW 9.03 175,648,500 9.14%

3911 AIMING 8.71 105,867,190 7.35%

7095 MACBEEP 8.23 186,721,900 10.33%

4563 ANGES 7.71 534,460,910 9.00%

7779 CYBRDYNE 7.56 168,062,240 10.65%

JASDAQ
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1783 ASIAGTHD 30.49 471,929,950 19.35%

4978 REPROCEL 13.24 123,526,460 9.95%

4016 MITHD 12.08 108,769,210 5.36%

4558 CHUKYOI 11.70 114,533,300 8.66%

6658 SIRAI EL 7.66 244,083,770 11.22%

3189 ANAP 6.73 355,354,190 7.38%

7777 3DMATRIX 6.34 1,161,220,880 8.07%

4816 TOEIANM 6.23 414,994,900 9.60%

4293 SEPTENHD 5.68 181,140,490 10.47%

2702 MCDNALD 5.14 1,897,047,250 11.04%

Second Section
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9318 ASIADEVE 742.03 186,241,650 79.33%

6982 LEAD 11.06 198,024,010 79.04%

6366 CHIYODA 7.92 305,859,200 9.58%

3825 REMIX 7.25 1,193,417,520 9.90%

6334 MJ.MACH 6.92 108,994,780 5.91%

6391 KAJITEC 6.66 134,360,000 7.41%

6881 KYODEN 6.40 193,318,650 7.97%

3377 BIKE O 5.24 107,648,790 6.88%

2345 KUSHIM 5.17 494,243,990 9.60%

3604 KAWAMOT 4.56 1,007,106,440 9.86%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 11.09 34,079,592,074 15.54%

8985 JHR 5.27 507,459,360 8.17%

3471 MITSUILP 4.58 359,249,200 2.59%

8963 INV 4.15 546,948,355 7.67%

1655 ISS&P500 4.15 217,981,655 3.51%

1699 NFOIL 4.12 245,837,518 6.20%

1571 NFNKIV 4.09 253,498,835 3.36%

3468 STARASIA 4.07 216,067,910 7.79%

8967 JPN-LOGI 3.91 225,134,700 4.55%

1366 DW 225DI 3.72 1,329,384,214 17.96%
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